
1200 King County
Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12008-0355

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:7/7/2008 Law, Justice and Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/15/2008

Enactment date: 9/17/2008 16232Enactment #:

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to amend a contract between King County and
Sound Transit for emphasis policing patrols to increase allotted funds.

Sponsors: Kathy Lambert, Larry Phillips

Indexes: Sound Transit

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16232.pdf, 2. 2008-0355 Fiscal Note.xls, 3. 2008-0355 Staff Report with Attachments for 09-04-08
LJHS.pdf, 4. 2008-0355 Transmittal Letter.doc, 5. A. Second Amendment to Agency Agreement
between King County and Sound Transit relating to Facility Emphasis Patrols

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Hearing HeldMetropolitan King County Council9/15/2008 1

PassedMetropolitan King County Council9/15/2008 1 Pass

Recommended Do Pass ConsentLaw, Justice and Human Services
Committee

9/4/2008 1 Pass

Introduced and ReferredMetropolitan King County Council7/7/2008 1

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to amend a contract between

King County and Sound Transit for emphasis policing patrols to increase allotted

funds.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1.  Sound Transit desires to extend emphasis policing patrols between January 1, 2008, through

December 31, 2008, at the Sound Transit facility in Kent, Washington, which is the Kent Transit

Station, and at facilities in Auburn and Tukwila, Washington.

2.  The county currently provides those policing and law enforcement services.

3.  Participation in this agreement is to the benefit of the citizens of King County by increasing

allotted monetary cap of the contract by $105,000 to a total of $195,000.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY

King County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2008-0355, Version: 1

SECTION 1.  The county executive is authorized to execute an agreement, substantially in the form

attached to this ordinance, with Sound Transit to provide law enforcement and policing services.

King County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

